completed within the six (6) year period preceding the date of the application 

Â 

As a prerequisite to sit for the State examination, either three thousand (3,000) hours of appraisal experience obtained
during no fewer than 30 months or equivalent experience as determined by the commission. Of these hours, at least one
thousand five hundred (1,500) hours shall be in non-residential appraisal work. 

Â 

State certified residential appraiser: Each applicant for a residential certification shall prove to the satisfaction of the
commission that he has met the following examination, education, and experience requirements:

[...]

Professional Appraisal Practice (USPAP) consisting of at least fifteen (15) classroom hours, with examination, that has
been successfully completed within the six (6) year period preceding the date of the application; and As a prerequisite to

sit for the State examination, either two thousand five hundred (2,500) hours of appraisal experience obtained during no
fewer than 24 months, as defined in this subdivision, or equivalent experience as determined by the commission. 

State provisional licensed appraiser: Each applicant for a provisional license shall, before being granted such provisional